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*Point Person 
 
 

ALABAMA 
 

*Jannie Carter 
Extension Assistant Director 
Alabama A&M University 
P.O. Box 967 
Normal, AL  35762 
Phone:  256-372-4943 
Fax:  256-372-5840 
jcarter@aces.edu  
 
William Hodge 
Director, County Operations 
Tuskegee University Cooperative 
Extension Program  
101 Mary Starke Harper Hall 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone:  334-703-0057 
whodge@mytu.tuskegee.edu  
 

Stanley Windham 
Assistant Director, Program Operations 
& Innovation 
Auburn University 
113 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone: 334-844-4534 
windhst@aces.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ARKANSAS 
 
*Alberta James 
Ouachita District Director 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2020 
Fax:  501-671-2323 
ajames@uaex.edu  

Sharon Reynolds 
District Director 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2016 
Fax:  501-671-2323 
sreynolds@uaex.edu  

 

Martha Sartor, 
1862 PLC Representative 
District Director 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2024 
Fax:  501-671-2323 
msartor@uaex.edu 
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mailto:ajames@uaex.edu
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FLORIDA 
 

Nick Place 
Dean of Extension 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1761 
Fax:  352-846-0458 
nplace@ifas.ufl.edu  
 

Tim Momol 
Professor & Central District Director 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1781 
Fax:  352-392-5259 
tmomol@ufl.edu  
 
Tom Obreza 
Interim Associate Dean &  Associate 
Director,  Florida Extension  
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1761 
Fax:  352-846-0458 
obreza@ufl.edu  
 
Joe Schaefer 
South District  Director 
University of Florida 
3200 East Palm Beach 
Belle Glade, FL  33430 
Phone:  561-993-1280 
Fax:  561-992-1303 
natres@ufl.edu  

Eric Simonne 
Northeast District Director 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1781 
Fax:  352-392-5259 
esimonne@ufl.edu 
 
*Charles Vavrina 
South-Central District Director 
Immokalee, FL  34142 
University of Florida 
2685 SR 29 North 
Phone:  239-290-0436 
csv@ifas.ufl.edu  
 
Pete Vergot III 
Northwest District Director 
University of Florida 
155 Research Road 
Quincy, FL  32312 
Phone:  850-875-7137 
Fax:  850-875-7189 
pvergot@ufl.edu  
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GEORGIA 
 
*Laura Perry Johnson 
Southwest District Extension Director 
Senior Public Service Associate 
UGA/CAES/Tifton Campus 
2360 Rainwater Road 
Tifton, GA 31793-5766 
229-386-3413 
229-391-3740 FAX 
lpj4h@uga.edu    
 
Judy Ashley 
NE District Extension Director 
University of Georgia 
300 Hoke Smith Building 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-3179 
Fax:  706-542-1612 
jashley@uga.edu 
 
Joann Milam 
SE District Extension Director 
University of Georgia 
P.O. Box 8112 
Statesboro, GA  30460 
Phone:  912-681-0177 
Fax:  912-871-1657 
jmilam@uga.edu 
 

Greg Price 
Director of County Operations 
University of Georgia 
111 Conner Hall 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-1060 
Fax:  706-542-2115 
gprice@uga.edu 
 
Marc Thomas 
Director, Field Operations 
Fort Valley State University 
P.O. Box 4061 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6296 
Fax:  478-825-6299 
thomasm@fvsu.edu 
 
Sheldon Hammond 
NW District Extension Director 
University of Georgia 
1109 Experiment Street 
Griffin, GA  30223 
Phone:  770-228-7274 
Fax:  770-233-5562 
shammond@uga.edu 
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KENTUCKY 
 
David Adams 
District 1 Director 
University of Kentucky 
N 106N Ag Science North 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-7477 
Fax:  859-257-3050 
dbadams@uky.edu  
 
Matt Fulkerson 
District 7 Director 
University of Kentucky 
P.O. Box 469 
Princeton, KY  42445 
Phone:  270-365-7541 
mattfulkerson@uky.edu 
 
David Herbst 
District 6 Director 
University of Kentucky 
P.O. Box 469 
Princeton, KY  42445 
Phone:  270-365-7541 
Fax:  270-365-2618 
dherbst@uky.edu  
 

Louise Moore 
District 2 Director 
University of Kentucky 
130 Robinson Road 
Jackson, KY  41339 
Phone:  859-257-9511, ext. 223 
Fax:  606-666-2215 
lzmoore@uky.edu  
 

Anna Smith 
District 5 Director 
University of Kentucky 
N 106J Ag Science North 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-4738 
Fax:  859-257-3050 
agsmith@uky.edu  
 
Roger Sparrow 
District 4-Director 
University of Kentucky 
N-106K Ag. Science North 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-7478 
Fax:  859-257-3050 
rsparrow@uky.edu 
 
*Jeff Young, Secretary 
District 3 Director 
University of Kentucky 
N 106 Ag Science Center- North 
Lexington, Ky 40546-0091 
Phone: 859-257-7484 
Fax:  859-257-3050  
jeffrey.young@uky.edu 
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LOUISIANA 
 

Regina Bracy 
SE Region Director 
21549 Old Covington Highway 
Hammond, LA  70403 
Phone:  985-543-4129 
Fax:  985-543-4136 
rbracy@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 
Patrick Colyer 
Northwest Region Director 
Louisiana State University  
262 Research Station Drive 
Bossier City, LA  71112 
Phone:  318-741-7430, ext. 1108 
Fax:  318-741-7433 
pcolyer@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 
*Bobby Fletcher, Jr. 
Assistant Director of Cooperative 
Extension Service 
Louisiana State University 
102 J. Norman Efferson Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-2906 
Fax:  225-578-4225 
bhfletcher@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 
 

Steven Linscombe 
Southwest Region Director 
Louisiana State University 
1373 Caffey Road 
Rayne, LA  70578 
Phone:  337-788-7531 
Fax:  337-788-7553 
slinscombe@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 
Boyd Padgett 
Central Region Director 
Louisiana State University 
8208 Tom Bowman Drive 
Alexandria, LA  71302 
Phone:  318-427-4425 
Fax:  318-473-6505 
bpadgett@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 

Tara Smith 
Northeast Region Director 
Louisiana State University  
212 Macon Ridge Road, Building B 
Winnsboro, LA  71295 
Phone:  318- 435-2903, Ext. 201 
Fax:  318-435-2902 
tsmith@agcenter.lsu.edu  
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MISSISSIPPI 
  
Gerald Jones 
Regional Coordinator 
Alcorn State University 
1320 Seven Springs Road 
Raymond, MS  39154 
Phone:  601-857-0250 
Fax:  601-857-0450 
gwjones@alcorn.edu  
 
*Tricia Knight 
Head, Coastal Research and 
Extension 
Mississippi State University 
1815 Popps Ferry Road 
Biloxi, MS  39532 
Phone:  228-546-1000 
Fax:  228-388-1375 
tricia@ra.msstate.edu  

 

Rockiell Woods 
Regional Coordinator 
Alcorn State University 
294 Grainger Dorsey Rd  
Mound Bayou, MS 38762  
Phone:  662-741-3375 
Fax:  662-741-3370 
rwoods@alcorn.edu  
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NORTH CAROLINA 

  
Fletcher Barber 
Associate Administrator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7956 
Fax:  336=334-7298 
Fbarber2@ncat.edu 
  
Barbara Board 
Eastern Region Program Coordinator 
Northa Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7956 
Fax:  336-334-7298 
baboard@ncat.edu  
 
Travis Burke 
Northeast District Extension Director 
North Carolina State University 
NCSU Box 7604 
Ricks Hall, Room 114 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8436 
Fax:  919-515-4702 
travis_burke@ncsu.edu  
 
James (Jim) Cowden 
North Central District Extension 
Director 
North Carolina State University 
455 Research Drive 
Mills River, NC  28759 
Phone:  828-687-0570 
Fax:  828-681-0692 
jim_cowden@ncsu.edu 

  
Rosalind Dale 
Central Region Program Coordinator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7956 
Fax:  336-334-7298 
rdale@ncat.edu  

  
  
 

 Greg Hoover 
Southeast District Extension Director 
North Carolina State University 
NCSU Box 7604 
Ricks Hall, Room 118 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8437 
Fax:  919-515-4702 
greg_ hoover@ncsu.edu 
 
Clinton McRae 
South Central District Extension 
Director 
North Carolina State University 
NCSU Box 7604 
Ricks Hall, Room 110 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8433 
Fax:  919-515-4702 
Clinton_mcrae@ncsu.edu 
 
*Sheri Schwab 
Associate Director, Director of County 
Operations 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7602 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-2813 
Fax:  919-515-3135 
sheri_schwab@ncsu.edu 
 
Daniel (Dan) Smith 
West District Extension Director 
North Carolina State University 
455 Research Dr. 
Mills River, NC  28759 
Phone:  828-687-0570 
Fax:  828-681-0692 
daniel_smith@ncsu.edu 
 
Ellen Smoak 
West Region Program Coordinator 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-344-7956 
Fax:  336-334-7298 
esmoak@ncat.edu  
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OKLAHOMA 
 

*Claude Bess 
District Extension Director 
Oklahoma State University 
P.O. Box 1378 
Ada, OK  74821 
Phone:  580-332-4100 
Fax:  580-332-8716 
claude.bess@okstate.edu  
 

Dee Cooper 
Northwest District Director 
Oklahoma State University 
205 W. Maple, Suite 510 
Enid, OK  73701 
Phone:  580-233-5295 
Fax:  580-233-9215 
dee.cooper@okstate.edu 
 

Dixie Ferrell 
Northeast District Extension Director 
Oklahoma State University 
3007 Azalea Park Drive 
Muskogee, OK  74401 
Phone:  918-686-7800 
Fax:  918-686-7819 
dixie.ferrell@okstate.edu  
 
Bob LeValley 
District Extension Director 
Oklahoma State University 
1309 W. Ash 
Duncan, OK  73533 
Phone:  580-255-3674 
Fax:  580-255-3692 
bob.levalley@okstate.edu

  

 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Brian Callahan 
Assistant Director of Extension Field 
Operations 
Clemson Cooperative Extension 
Service 
103 Barre Hall 
Clemson University 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-656-3382 
bcallah@clemson.edu  
 
Millie Davenport 
Regional Lead Agent 
Clemson University 
Clemson Cooperative Extension 
135 Old Cherry Road, HGIC 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-656-9999 
mdavenp@clemson.edu 

 
Blake Lanford 
Regional Lead Agent 
Clemson Cooperative Extension 
1949 Industrial Park Road 
Conway, SC  29526 
Phone:  843-365-6715, Ext. 115 
blakel@clemson.edu 
 
Demier Richardson 
Senior Extension Director 
South Carolina State University 
300 College Street, NE 
P.O. Box 7336 
Orangeburg, SC  29117 
Phone:  803-533-53664 
Fax:  803-536-7996 

 Dricha6@scsu.edu 
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TENNESSEE 
 
Linda Bower 
Region Program Leader, FCS 
University of Tennessee 
1801 Downtown West Blvd. 
Knoxville, TN  37919 
Phone:  865-577-9963 
Fax:  865-573-6626 
lbower@utk.edu  
 
Danita Lynn Brookins 
Program Leader 
4H & Family & Consumer Science 
University of Tennessee 
605 Airways Blvd. 
Jackson, TN  38305 
Phone:  731-425-4727 
Fax:  731-425-4729 
Dbrooki1@tennessee.edu 
 
Connie Heiskell  
Regional Director 
University of Tennessee 
1801 Downtown West Blvd. 
Knoxville, TN  37919 
Phone:  865-577-9963 

 Fax:  865-579-6626 
cheiskell@utk.edu  
 
Martin Koon 
Program Leader,  
4-H & Adult Agriculture 
University of Tennessee 
5201 Marchant Dr. 
Nashville, TN  37211 
Phone:  615-835-4560 
Fax:  615-832-0043 
mkoon@utk.edu 
 
Allisen Penn         
Central Region FCS Program Leader 
University of Tennessee 
5201 Marchant Dr. 
Nashville, TN  37211 
Phone:  615-832-6550   
allisenpenn@utk.edu   

David Perrin 
Program Leader,  
4-H & Adult Agriculture 
University of Tennessee 
1801 Downtown West Blvd. 
Knoxville, TN  37919 
Phone:  865-577-9963 
Fax:  865-573-6626 
drperrin@utk.edu 
 

 Richard Powell 
Program Leader,  
4-H & Adult Agriculture 
University of Tennessee 
605 Airways Blvd. 
Jackson, TN  38301 
Phone:  731-425-4727 
Fax:  731-425-4729 
rjpowell@utk.edu  

 
 James Stewart 
Central Region Director 
University of Tennessee 
5201 Marchant Dr. 
Nashville, TN  37211 
Phone:  615-835-456 
Fax:  615-832-0043 

  jstewart@utk.edu  
 
 *Ben West 
Western Regional Director 
University of Tennessee  
133 West Tennessee Research & 
Education Center 
605 Airways Blvd. 
Jackson, TN  38301 
Phone:  731-425-4725 
Fax:  731-425-4729 
bwest10@utk.edu 
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TEXAS 
 
*Darrell Dromgoole, Chair 
Associate Director, County Programs 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd., Suite 509 
7101 TAMU 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-7895 
d-dromgoole@tamu.edu 
 
Joan Jacobsen 
Urban Program Director 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
17360 Coit Rd. 
Dallas, TX 75252 
Phone:  817-528-2547 
j-jacobsen@tamu.edu  

Carolyn J. Williams 
1890 PLC Representative 
Associate Administrator 
Cooperative Extension Program 
Prairie View A&M University 
Phone:  936-261-5122 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
cjwilliams@pvam.edu  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIRGINIA 
 
Dan Goerlich 
District Director, Central 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
150B Slayton Avenue 
Danville, VA  24540 
Phone:  434-766-6761 
Fax:  434-766-6763 
dalego@vt.edu 
 
Jewel E. Hairston 
Dean, School of Agriculture  
Virginia State University 
L. Douglas Wilder Bldg., Room 312 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone: 804-524-5871 
Fax: 804-524-5049 
jhairston@vsu.edu 
 
Doris Heath 
District Director, Southeast 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
P.O. Box 9400 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone:  804-524-5465 
Fax:  804-524-5452 
dheath@vt.edu  
 

*Lonnie Johnson, Jr., Vice Chair 

District Director, Southeast 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
2810 N. Parham Rd., Suite 300 
Richmond, VA  23924 
Phone:  804-527-4246 
Fax:  804-527-4260 
lojohns2@vt.edu  
 

 Danny Peek 
District Director, Southwest 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
P.O. Box 1955 
Abingdon, VA  24212 
Phone:  276-619-4330 
Fax:  276-619-4332 
dpeek@vt.edu    
 
Cyndi Marston 
District Director, Northern 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
2322 Blue Stone Hills Drive, Suite 140 
Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
Phone:  540-432-6029 
Fax:  540-432-6251 
cmarston@vt.edu 
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WEST VIRGINIA 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISOR 
 
Celvia Stovall 
Associate Administrator 
Alabama Cooperative Extension 
Service 
P.O. Box 967 
Normal, AL  35762 
Phone:  256-372-8648 
Fax:  256-372-5840 
ces0038@aces.edu  
 
 

Joe Zublena 
Associate Dean & Director 
NC Cooperative Extension Service  
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7602 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-2813 
Fax:  919-515-3135 
joe_zublena@ncsu.edu  
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